

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: PANORAMA PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 04818172

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 10/08/2021



XAAK42FN

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 05/08/2021

Charge code: **0481 8172 0004**

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 179 FULLWELL AVENUE, ILFORD, IG5 0XA

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SCW



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4818172

Charge code: 0481 8172 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th August 2021 and created by PANORAMA PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 10th August 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 11th August 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date:	: (25/	08/20	21	Advance:	£ 19	2,187	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)		
The E	vorno8	ver:	PANORAMA PROPERTIES LIMITED (Company Registration Number 04818172) of 114 Colindale Avenue, London, England, NW9 5GX							
nic ban.			OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.							
The Property:			179 Fullwell Avenue, Ilford, iG5 0XA							
Land Registry Title			Number:	mber: EGL71286						
		lortgage Borrowe		es the OneSa	avings Bank p	lc Mortg	age Conditio	ns dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied		
The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bar by the Borrower:										
a	a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;									
b	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:									
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guara							ants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;			
	(ii				orrower now e Property; ar		ny time agai	inst managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers		
	(ii	i) guara	antees, insu	rances or co	mpensation m	onies no	w or at any ti	me relating to any of the Property.		
3. TI	his M	ortgage	secures fur	ther advance	s but does no	t oblige t	he Bank to m	ake them.		
re w	The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated OS/OS/2021 in favour of OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register."									
SALVISIAN A					JUAL OR IND	MILE NATURE				
			by the Born	ower(s) in the	e presence or	ine witne		nature to be separately witnessed)		
Signate	ure(s)		**************************************	Company (Comments of Comments			winess sig	nature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
							District Control of the Control of t			

							40.00			
							landari de la composição de la composiçã	one described in the second se		
				111			End (Andrews was wearen that the state of th			
								TO THE PARTY OF TH		
		004 FAR SUMMON 1 V 1 PAPA (414111199888844AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA				-			
Passalaa Islanda					STATES AND STATES OF THE STATE	1	gammin and a			
						- paretoni	si, i	Transport		
						التحسييي	Limenson	\$		

Page 1 of 2

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

6/8/2021

HEALYS LLP

ATRIUM COURT
15-17 JOCKEY'S FIELDS
LONDON WCIR 4QR

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
	19 Stafford Close, Flat 19 Woodville Con Nill LABF. ADRIANA VARNAVA Name of Witness (printed): - PHYRILLAS:
Name of Director (vrinted):	reality of without famous.
YIANNAKI'S GEORGIOU POLYCARPOU	ANDRIANA VARNAVA-PHYRILLAS
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
W. Vaul	ALUCINO GEORGINA LUCI 24B CARLTON ROAD 5511 7NB
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
MARIA ZENONOS POLYCHRPOU	GEORGINA LUICAS
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

